Number of Issued Shares

Computation of Public Ownership as of SEPTEMBER 18, 2014

Less: Number of Treasury Shares (if any)

Number of Outstanding Shares

Less:
Directors
Willy N. Ocier
Direct
Indirect
A. Bayani K. Tan
Direct
Indirect

Frederic C. Dybuncio
Direct
Indirect

Roman Felipe S. Reyes
Direct
Indirect

Joseph C. Tan
Direct
Indirect

Juan Victor S. Tanjuatco
Direct
Indirect

Exequiel P. Villacorta

Direct
Indirect
Officer
Arthur A. Sy
Direct
Indirect
Sub-Total

Principal stockholders
Belle Corporation
Direct
Indirect
Sub-Total

TOTAL

% to total

1/0 Shares

0.0439%

0.0000%

0.0000%

0.0000%

0.0000%

0.0000%

0.0000%

0.0001%

0.0440%

78.0971%
11.5830%

89.6801%

89.7241%

Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

PREMIUM LEISURE CORP.

Number of Shares
A

Total

30,155,424,695

31,627,310,000

30,155,424,695

31,627,310,000

A Total
13,888,001 13,888,001
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
20,000 20,000
13,908,008 13,908,008

24,700,000,000
3,492,916,824

28,192,916,824

28,206,824,832

3,420,485,168

24,700,000,000
3,492,916,824

28,192,916,824

28,206,824,832

3,420,485,168




PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public
Total Issued and Outstanding Shares

3,420,485,168 shares 10.8150%

31,627,310,000 shares

Number of Issued Shares =

Number of Outstanding Shares =

Number of Treasury Shares =
Number of Listed Shares =
Number of Foreign Owned Shares =

Foreign Ownership Level (%) =

Foreign Ownership Limit (%)

Note: Please observe the same cut-off date.

30,155,424,695]

31,627,310,000]

0

6,768,849,995

159,618,995

0.5047%

40%




