## PREMIUM LEISURE CORP.

Computation of Public Ownership as of SEPTEMBER 18, 2014

		A	<u>B</u>	Total
er of Issued Shares		30,155,424,695		30,155,424,695
Less: Number of Treasury Shares	(if any)			
per of Outstanding Shares		31,627,310,000		31,627,310,000
Less:				
	% to total			
Directors	I/O Shares	A	В	Total
Willy N. Ocier				
Direct	0.0439%	13,888,001		13,888,001
Indirect				
A. Bayani K. Tan				
Direct	0.0000%	2		2
Indirect				
Frederic C. Dybuncio				
Direct	0.0000%	1		1
Indirect				
Roman Felipe S. Reyes				
Direct	0.0000%	1		1
Indirect				
Joseph C. Tan				
Direct	0.0000%	1		1
Indirect				
Juan Victor S. Tanjuatco				
Direct	0.0000%	1		1
Indirect				
Exequiel P. Villacorta				
Direct	0.0000%	1		1
Indirect				
Officer				
Arthur A. Sy				
Direct	0.0001%	20,000		20,000
Indirect				
Sub-Total	0.0440%	13,908,008	0	13,908,008
Principal stockholders				
Belle Corporation				
Direct	78.0971%	24,700,000,000		24,700,000,000
Indirect	11.5830%	3,492,916,824		3,492,916,824
Sub-Total	89.6801%	28,192,916,824	0	28,192,916,824
TOTAL	89.7241%	28,206,824,832	0	28,206,824,832
Total Number of Shares Owned b	v the Public	3,420,485,168	0	3,420,485,168

## PUBLIC OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE **Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public Total Issued and Outstanding Shares**

3,420,485,168 10.8150% shares 31,627,310,000 shares

Number of Issued Shares 30,155,424,695

31,627,310,000 Number of Outstanding Shares

40%

Number of Treasury Shares Number of Listed Shares 6,768,849,995 Number of Foreign Owned Shares 159,618,995 Foreign Ownership Level (%) 0.5047% Foreign Ownership Limit (%)

Note: Please observe the same cut-off date.